

## TOWN OF FAIRFAX

 142 BOLINAS ROAD, FAIRFAX, CALIFORNIA 94930

 PHONE (415) 453-1584 / FAX (415) 453-1618

Town of Fairfax Parks and Recreation Commission April 10, 2023 7:00 pm Women's Club 46 Park Road

Sisi Parry-Hansen, Chair Chris Borjian Jacqueline Engstrom Lisa Hillstrom Stephanie Mohan, Susan Pascal Beran, Sharon Virtue, Artists-in-Residence

## Meeting Agenda

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Approval of Agenda and Affidavit of Posting
- 3. Approval of March 13, 2023 Minutes
- 4. **Open Time for Public Expression**
- 5. Age Friendly Task Force Update Jacqueline Engstrom

## New Business 7:10 p.m.

| 6.          | Earth Day event for April 22 <sup>nd</sup> Bolinas Park<br>-consideration of sponsorship of event | Susan Pascal Beran<br>Artist-in-Resident |
|-------------|---|--|
| 7.          | Youth Piano Recital on May 28 <sup>th</sup> Peri Park   | Susan Pascal Beran                       |
| 8.          | Art in the Parkade exhibit proposal   | Susan Pascal Beran                       |
| 9.          | Removable mural in the Pavilion   | Sam Parry                                |
| 10.         | Goals & Objectives for 2023   | All                                      |
| Adjournment |   |  |

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

I, Maria Trapalis-Baird, Recreation & Community Services Manager for the Town of Fairfax, County of Marin, State of California, do hereby certify that I posted a copy of this Agenda at three public places in the Town of Fairfax, to wit: 1) Bulletin Board, Town Hall Offices; 2) Bulletin Board, Fairfax Post Office, and 3) Bulletin Board, Fairfax Women's Club and that each of said postings was completed on this 5th day of April 2023.\_\_\_\_\_\_ If you need accommodations to attend or participate in this meeting due to a disability, please contact the Town Clerk at 453-1584.